\\-{ Maa Anandmayee Memorial School
Affiliated to CISCE, New Delhi (School Code - UTO41)
WWW.Mams.co.in

FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE YEAR 2015-16 (RESIDENTIAL)

1. Before Admission: -
a) Prospectus : Rs. 500.00
b) Registration : Rs. 2500.00

2. At the time of Admission: -

a) Admission Fee : Rs. 7000.00
b) Development Fund : Rs. 8000.00
c) Security (Refundable) : Rs. 15000.00

3. Payable Recurrently After Admission: -
a) School Fee : Rs. 2,20,000 p.a. (IV-V)

Rs. 2,30,000 p.a. (VI-VIID
Rs. 2,40,000 p.a. (IX -X)
Rs. 2,50,000 p.a. (XI-XI1)

The aforementioned Fee is inclusive of Tuition, Boarding, and Lodging & Supervision charges. This consolidated fee
also includes charges towards Games & Sports, Additional Remedial & Hobby Classes, Entertainment, Maintenance,
Medical Subscription and Miscellaneous Charges (Postage, Internet & Telephone, Laundry, Barber, Cobbler etc).

b) Advance for Incidentals : Rs. 10,000 per term

Fee Rules

* Fees are payable in two equal installments, in July and January. The First Installment is
to be paid at the time of admission.

* Bills for all other expenses incurred during the Spring Term (January - May) are sent
out by June and for the Autumn Term (July - December) by the following January.

* Payments are expected within 21 days from the date of the bill. Thereafter, a late fee
@Rs. 200/-per day will be levied for all delayed payments.

* All payments for boarders are to be made by Demand Draft in favour of Maa
Anandmayee Memorial School, Raiwala payable at Haridwar/Rishikesh.

e The Fee for each term is payable in advance.

* The amount deposited towards registration and admission for a Particular year will
neither be refunded nor transferred to any other year nor to any other child.

e The aforementioned school fees and deposits are subject to review from time to time
without notice. Annual & Education fees would be automatically linked with the rise in
the price index etc. and may be increased in the beginning of a subsequent session as
determined by School's Board of Management.

e All relevant information is available in the school prospectus, which may be obtained
by writing to the school admissions office.

®* |n case of withdrawal, a three-month advance notice of withdrawal from school or
three-month notice in lieu of notice should be paid to the school.
®* The Credit balance in a student’s personal deposit account is refundable whenever the
student leaves the school.
“Discovering and Developing each child’s interests and gifts”
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